
Wechselventil Hubhöhe
Wechselventil Feder Art.Nr.
Kolben Basevalve Art.Nr.

Mutter Art.Nr. 48600885 / F2FL01302O Mutter Art.Nr.

Ersteller: G. Gurtner

Zugstufe Basevalve

2,0 mm

48600885 / F2FL01302O

Wechselventil Hubhöhe

Mutter Midvalve Art.Nr.

1,2 mm

40540486 / F2FL00902O

Wechselventil Hubhöhe

Mutter Midvalve Art.Nr.

Cartridge Art. Nr. - Cartridge Art. Nr.

 48600202 / F2KH01702O
48601817 / F2JF00802O
43578164 / F2JV00702O

-

Wechselventil Feder Art.Nr.
Kolben Midvalve Art.Nr.
Tap Art.Nr.
Nadel Art.Nr.

35480377 / F2KH01902O
48601817 / F2JF00802O

1,6 mm
 48600202 / F2KH01702O
48601818 / F2JF01102O

6x16x0,10

Wechselventil Hubhöhe
Wechselventil Feder Art.Nr.
Kolben Basevalve Art.Nr.

SETTINGLIST FORK OEM
Artikelnummer:

Modellbezeichnung:
(ohne Jahresangabe)

SPLIT FORK

4357 RONA

3

6x16x0,30
6x9x0,30

6x10x0,10

6x18x0,10
6x20x0,10

8x20x0,40

43578085 / F2JV00202O
-

-
-
- -

Fahrer Sport
-
-
-

volle Nutzlast
-
-

1
1

SAE 5
140 mm
765 mm

Zugstufe Midvalve

Federlänge mit 
Vorspannbüchse

- mm

Öl Type
Öl Viskosität
Federweg
Gabellänge

Stk Stk

Fuchs oil

Teilenummer

-

6x16x0,30
6x9,5x0,30
6x14x0,20
6x16x0,201

1

6x18x0,101

1
1

Druckstufe Midvalve
8x20x1,00

Stk Zugstufe Midvalve

2

6 - 9 N/mm
- N/mm

Stk
1

- kg

6x16x0,30
6x10x0,30
6x14x0,10
6x16x0,10

1

1

2
2

05586R26

KTM 790 Duke

System:

Gabeltyp:

Druckstufendämpfung (Klicks offen)
STANDARD

-
-

Fahrer Komfort

Zugstufendämpfung (Klicks offen)
Preload Adjuster (im Uhrzeigersinn)

Ölmenge (Standard)
Ölmenge (min-max)

470
465-475

ml
ml

Feder

Feder weicher
Feder STANDARD

Federrate

- N/mm

1

1

1
1
1

1

6x17x0,10

Stk Druckstufe Basevalve StkDruckstufe Basevalve Stk

1
1

1
Zugstufe Basevalve

Wechselventil Feder Art.Nr.

-

-

6x18x0,206x18x0,10

4357813575-85 kg 367 mm

Kolben Midvalve Art.Nr.
Tap Art.Nr.
Nadel Art.Nr.

Feder Bezeichnung

-
550GN10802

- - mm

Druckstufe Midvalve

1

8x20x0,40

Seite 1/1Templ.: OEM_SPLIT_Fork_SL_V1 16.03.2016Datum:05586R26_-_Serie_SL

Feder härter

Gewicht Fahrer

- kg

Gabelbein Druckstufe (Links) Gabelbein Zugstufe (Rechts)

Bemerkung

Die Einbaulage der Kolben ist in beiden Holmen gleich.

6x20x0,1046x20x0,102

6x12x0,10
6x14x0,10
6x16x0,10

Stk
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SETTINGLIST FORK OEM
Article-No.: 05586R26 System: SPLIT FORK

driving comfort STANDARD driving sport max.payload
Compression damping (clicks open or marking) - - - -

Preload Adjuster (clock wise) - - -

Created by:

Model description:
(without year declaration)

KTM 790 Duke Type: 4357 RONA

Rebound damping (clicks open or marking) - - - -
-

oil capacity (standard) 470 ml Oil type Fuchs oil
oil capacity (min-max) 465-475 ml Oil viscosity SAE 5

Spring Riders weight Spring rate Spring description
Spring length with 

preload spacer
Part.-No.

Wheel travel 140mm
Front fork length 765mm

Spring STANDARD 75-85 kg 6 - 9 N/mm 550GN10802 367 mm 43578135
Spring softer - kg - N/mm - - mm -

Fork leg compression (left side) Fork leg rebound (right side)
Cartridge Art. No. - Cartridge Art. No.

Spring harder - kg - N/mm - - mm -

Qty Rebound Midvalve

1 6x16x0,30 1 8x20x1,00 1 8x20x0,40 1 6x16x0,30
Qty Compression Midvalve Qty Rebound Midvalve Qty Compression Midvalve

1 6x9,5x0,30
2 6x14x0,10 1 6x14x0,20
1 6x10x0,30

1 6x17x0,10

1 6x16x0,20
2 6x18x0,10 1 6x18x0,20
2 6x16x0,10

1 6x18x0,10

Check valve lift height 2,0mm Check valve lift height 1,2mm
Check valve spring Art. No.  48600202 / F2KH01702O Check valve spring Art. No. 35480377 / F2KH01902O

Needle Art.No. - Needle Art.No. -
Nut Art. No. 48600885 / F2FL01302O Nut Art. No. 40540486 / F2FL00902O

Piston Midvalve Art. No. 48601817 / F2JF00802O Piston Midvalve Art. No. 48601817 / F2JF00802O
Tap art. No. 43578164 / F2JV00702O Tap art. No. 43578085 / F2JV00202O

Qty Rebound Basevalve

1 6x16x0,30 1 8x20x0,40
Qty Compression Basevalve Qty Rebound Basevalve Qty Compression Basevalve

1 6x10x0,10
1 6x9x0,30

1 6x14x0,10
1 6x12x0,10

1 6x18x0,10
1 6x16x0,10

1 6x16x0,10
3 6x20x0,10

48601818 / F2JF01102O Piston Basevalve Art.No.

Check valve lift height 1,6mm Check valve lift height mm

The orientation of the mid valve piston is the same in both fork legs!

05586R26_-_Serie_SL Templ.: OEM_SPLIT_Fork_SL_V1 Page 1/1 Date: 16.03.2016
G. Gurtner

4 6x20x0,102 6x20x0,10

Nut Basevalve Art.No. 48600885 / F2FL01302O Nut Basevalve Art.No.

Note

Check valve spring Art.No.  48600202 / F2KH01702O Check valve spring Art.No.
Piston Basevalve Art.No.
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